TOWN COUNCIL/PARADISE IRRIGATION DISTRICT BOARD JOINT MEETING AGENDA

SPECIAL MEETING – 6:00 PM – August 04, 2015 5555 Skyway, Paradise, CA



Lauren Gill, Town Manager



George Barber, PID General Manager

PARADISE TOWN COUNCIL

Greg Bolin, Mayor Jody Jones, Vice Mayor Steve "Woody" Culleton Scott Lotter John Rawlings

PID BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Ken Hunt, President Sep Carola, Vice President Larry Duncan Doug Flesher Bill Kellogg

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need a special accommodation to participate, please contact the Town Clerk's Dept., at 872-6291 or the Paradise Irrigation District Board Secretary at 877-4971 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. Hearing assistance devices for the hearing impaired are available from the Town Clerk. Members of the public may address the Town Council/PID Board ONLY on the items listed on the special meeting agenda. If you wish to address the Town Council and PID Board on any matter on the Agenda, it is requested that you complete a "Request to Address Council" card and give it to the Town Clerk prior to the beginning of the Council Meeting. All writings or documents which are related to any item on an open session agenda and which are distributed to a majority of the Town Council/PID Board will be available for public inspection at the Town Hall in the Town Clerk Department at 5555 Skyway, Room 3, at the same time the subject writing or document is distributed to a majority of the subject body. Regular business hours are Monday through Thursday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

1. OPENING

- a. Call to Order
- b. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America
- c. Roll Call & Introductions

2. PURPOSE STATEMENT

The purpose of the joint meeting is to collaborate on shared issues in order to continue to maximize public resources for benefit of the citizens/ratepayers as well as to meet the Town's General Plan requirements.

3 DISCUSSION

- a. Urban Water Management Plan
- b. Mitigation of Drought Impacts to the Community
- c. Water Conservation
- d. Community Outreach
- e. Fire Hydrant Fund
- f. Sewer and Gray Water Systems
- h. Future mitigations related to the Drought
- i. New Construction Standards
- j. TOP/PID Elliott Road Overlay Project

3. ADJOURNMENT

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF BUTTE) | SS. | |
|--|---------|--|
| declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the Town of Paradise in the Town Clerk's Department and that I posted this Agenda on the bulletin Board both inside and outside of Town Hall on the following date: | | |
| TOWN/ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK SI | GNATURE | |